
First Term Academic Calendar for the Year Ending 2024/25 (14 Weeks) 

Monday 9th September 2024 to Friday 13th December 2024 

Theme: Empowering Excellence: Parents Partnering for Academic Success 

 

Staff training and workshop Thursday 5th  - Friday 6th  September, 2024 

Orientation for New Parents Friday 6th September, 2024 

Boarders report to school 

Reopening for Students and Teaching and 

Learning begins 

Monday 9th September, 2024 

Osagyefo Dr. Kwame Nkrumah Day Celebration 

(Trip to Kwame Nkrumah Mausoleum) 

Dress Code: Lacoste and Jeans 

Friday 20th September, 2024 

Dr. Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day (Public 

Holiday) 

Monday 23rd September, 2024 

Primary Checkpoint and IGCSE Booster Lessons 

begin. 

Saturday 28th September, 2024 

World Teacher Day (Teacher Appreciation Day) Friday 4th October, 2024 

Primary Checkpoint and IGCSE Booster Lessons Saturday 12th October, 2024 

Primary Checkpoint and IGCSE Booster Lessons Saturday 19th October, 2024 

United Nations Day  Thursday 24th October, 2024 

Primary Checkpoint and IGCSE Booster Lessons Saturday 26th October, 2024 

Midterm Break Thursday  31st  October - Friday1st November 2024 

Resume from Midterm Break Monday 4th November, 2024 

Primary Checkpoint and IGCSE Booster Lessons Saturday 9th November, 2024 

PHA Parent-Teacher Meeting  (2:30pm – 

4:30pm) 

Friday15th November, 2024 

 Primary Checkpoint and IGCSE Booster Lessons Saturday 23rd November, 2024 

Revision Wednesday 27th - Thursday 28th November 2024 

Examination  Fri 29th November, 2024 

Examination Monday 2nd  -  Thursday 5th December 2024 

Farmer’s Day (Public Holiday) Friday 6th December, 2024 

Examination Monday 9th – Tuesday 10th Dec 2024 

Class parties / Vacation Day Thursday 12th December 2024 

Christmas Production/ Bake sale  Friday 13th  December 2024 

 

TERM 2 REOPENING DATES 

 Monday 6th January,2025- staff training and workshop 

 Wednesday 8th January, 2025 – Learners return to school 

 

Further details on the Academic Calendar will be shared before school reopens. 

 
 

 


